

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2276/45 - 2022 අපේල් මස 22 වැනි සිකුරාදා - 2022.04.22 No. 2276/45 - FRIDAY, APRIL 22, 2022

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

Title Registration

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 327,328,329 of Block 04, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 511201, situated in the Village of Adiambalama, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No 155 Adiambalama West in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Katana, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2264/36 of 27th January, 2022 in terms of Section 55 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 28th March, 2022

1A - G 36609 - 14 (2022/04)



			SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
327	0.1066	1.Athapaththuge Thushini Thilankika Gunasekara No. 214, Minuwangoda Road, Adiambalama	198658902080	Full	1st Class	_	_
328	0.1849	1.Athapaththuge Nadeeshan Thilankika Gunasekara No. 214, Minuwangoda Road, Adiambalama	198732602281	Full	1st Class	-	-
329	0.1077	1.Athapaththuge Ashan Achintha Gunasekara No. 214, Minuwangoda Road, Adiambalama	200402912045	Full	1st Class	_	-

2 A III කොටස - ශුී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2022.04.22 Part III - GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA - 22.04.2022

EOG 4 - 0111/1

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 108 of Block 06, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 511208, situated in the Village of Kibulapitiya, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No 92 Kibulapitiya South in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Katana, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2264/26 of 27th January, 2022 in terms of Section 55 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

No. 1200)/6, "Mihikatl watta Road, wlla.	Department, ha Medura",					
			SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
108	0.1626	1.Abesingha Mudiyanselage Nirosha Dhammika Abesingha Thoranegedara, Kirimatyawa	816761581V	Full	1st Class	-	_
TOO 4	0111/0						

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 226 of Block 02, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 511230, situated in the Village of Kadawala, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No 70 Ihala Kadawala in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Katana, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 2264/26 of 27th January, 2022 in terms of Section 55 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 28th March, 2022

		SCHEDULE				
Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
(Hectare)					U U	
0.0317	1.Kande Gedara Mudiyanselage Nayana Kumuduni No 286/17/10,Daluwakotuwa Kochchikade	685690535V	Full	1st Class	_	-
	(Hectare)	<i>and Address</i> (<i>Hectare</i>) 0.0317 1.Kande Gedara Mudiyanselage Nayana Kumuduni No 286/17/10,Daluwakotuwa	Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address National Identity Card No. (Hectare) 0.0317 1.Kande Gedara Mudiyanselage Nayana Kumuduni No 286/17/10,Daluwakotuwa 685690535V	Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s National Extent Identity Owned Card No. Owned (Hectare) 0.0317 1.Kande Gedara Mudiyanselage 685690535V Full Nayana Kumuduni No 286/17/10,Daluwakotuwa 685690535V Full	Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address National Identity Extent Owned Class and Nature Of Card No. (Hectare) 0.0317 1.Kande Gedara Mudiyanselage Nayana Kumuduni No 286/17/10,Daluwakotuwa 685690535V Full 1st Class	Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address National Identity Extent Owned Class and Nature Particulars regarding Mortgages Owned of Encumbrances Encumbrances Card No. Title pending Adjudication and Injunction Adjudication 0.0317 1.Kande Gedara Mudiyanselage Nayana Kumuduni No 286/17/10,Daluwakotuwa 685690535V Full 1st Class _

EOG 4 - 0111/3

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 121 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 511232, situated in the Village of Kadirana, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No 93 A Kadirana North in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Katana, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 2264/26 of 27th January, 2022 in terms of Section 55 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 28th March, 2022

			SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
121	0.0354	1.Kaludewa Priyanthi Da Silva Hewawasam Nayanakumudini No 64/A,Tawarsid City ,Kadawala, Katana	666830911V	Full	1st Class	-	_

4 A III කොටස - ශ්‍රී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2022.04.22 PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 22.04.2022

EOG 4 - 0111/4